FLEXILINK
Flexible, board-to-board PCB connector
with press-fit technology
2
Overview
flexilinkbtb & jumper
ept GmbH I Tel. +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 0 I Fax +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 700 I E-Mail sales@ept.de I www.ept.de

B
C
Part number key flexilink B-t-B
1
2
3
Contact rows
050   5mm
100 10mm
150 15mm
200 20mm
250 25mm
Height
2 bis 30 pro Reihe
Pins
9 9 0 - 5 2 X N N X X X - 1 1 0
Dimensions
7
flexilinkDetailed test reports are available at www.ept.de
after selecting the corresponding article.
ept GmbH I Tel. +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 0 I Fax +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 700 I E-Mail sales@ept.de I www.ept.de
Basics
Number of pins 2 to 90
Termination Press-fit technology
PCB distance 5 to 25 mm
Operating temperature range -55°C to +125°C
Material
Insulator material PBT
CTI 250 IEC 60112
Contact material Copper alloy
Contact surface Sn
Mechanical
Pitch 2.54 mm or individually fitted
Electrical
Operational current
max. 11 A at 20°C per pin, 1 row
max.   7 A at 20°C per pin, 2 rows
max.   6 A at 20°C per pin, 3 rows
IEC 60512-5-2
Contact resistance max. 5 mΩ IEC 60512-2-1
Clearance and creepage
min. 0.44 / 0.57 mm within row
min. 1.94 / 2.07 mm between rows
Insulation resistance max. 10 GΩ IEC 60512-3-1
Test voltage 750 VDC IEC 60512-4-1
Processing
Packaging Bulk or tray
Assembly manually, semi- and fully automated
Approval
UL file E130314
Environment RoHS compliant
flexilinkbtb
Technical Specifications
8
Detailed drawings as well as a layout
recommendation are available on www.ept.de
after selecting the corresponding article.
Side view Front view
ept GmbH I Tel. +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 0 I Fax +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 700 I E-Mail sales@ept.de I www.ept.de
flexilinkjumper
8,70
5,80
2,00
Polzahl A B Pohlzahl A B
02 4,00 2,00 09 18,00 16,00
03 6,00 4,00 10 20,00 18,00
04 8,00 6,00 11 22,00 20,00
05 10,00 8,00 12 24,00 22,00
06 12,00 10,00 13 26,00 24,00
07 14,00 12,00 14 28,00 26,00
08 16,00 14,00 15 30,00 28,00
Connector dimensions in mm:
A
B
Part number key flexilink jumper
02 bis 15
Contact rows
9 9 1 - 5 0 X X 0 0 - 1 1
Dimensions
9
flexilinkDetailed test reports are available at www.ept.de
after selecting the corresponding article.
ept GmbH I Tel. +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 0 I Fax +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 700 I E-Mail sales@ept.de I www.ept.de
Basics
Number of pins 2 to 15
Termination Press-fit technology
Operating temperature range -55°C to +125°C
Material
Insulator material PBT fiberglass reinforced
Insulator color grey, RAL 7023 (others possible)
CTI 250 IEC 60112
Contact material Copper alloy
Contact surface Sn
Mechanical
Pitch 2 / 4 mm
Electrical
Operational current
max. 11 A at 20°C per pin
(5 contact jumpers)
IEC 60512-5-2
Contact resistance max. 5 mΩ IEC 60512-2-1
Clearance and creepage 1.4 mm
Insulation resistance max. 10 GΩ IEC 60512-3-1
Test voltage 1500 VDC IEC 60512-4-1
Approval
UL file E130314
Environment RoHS compliant
flexilinkjumper
Technical Specifications
10 ept GmbH I Tel. +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 0 I Fax +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 700 I E-Mail sales@ept.de I www.ept.de
Derating
flexilinkbtb & jumper
Derating diagrams
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
20 40 60 80 100 120 140
C
ur
re
nt
 [A
]
Ambient temperature [°C]
1x10 pin, height 15 mm
2x10 pin, height 15 mm
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
20 40 60 80 100 120 140
C
ur